2	1	-
56	IF	12
21		15
-	\sim	•

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

Project ID: 100550496MIN

April 22, 2021

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 06 April 2021 of DPWH Region XI OIC-Director REY PETER B. GILLE, endorsing the request of District Engineer RICHARD A. RAGASA, Davao City District Engineering Office, for the modification of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 300109201089000 Project ID: P00550496MN Local Program - Flood Control and Drainage - Drainage / Protection Works - Local Infrastructure Program		Local Program - Flood Control and Drainage - Drainage Protection Works - Local Infrastructure Program			
Improvement of Drail City	nage Structure, Ba	rangay 2-A, Davao	Improvement of Drain City	hage Structure, Bara	ingay 2-A, Dava
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Rehebilitation /			CW1- Rehabilitation /		
Major Repair of Drainage Structure / 177,000 lm	P 19,576.27/ lm	P 3,465,000	Major Repair of Drainage Structure / 218.00 lm	P 15,894.50/	₱ 3,465,000
Major Repair of Drainage Structure /	P 19,576.27/ Im	P 3,465,000 P 35,000	Drainage Structure /	P 15,894.50/ Im	₱ 3,465,000 ₱ 35,000

Increase in physical target from 177 lineal meters to 218 lineal meters with decrease in unit cost due to the following:

- The design requires 0.8 x 0.8 meter (199 meters in length) and 0.6 x 0.5 meter (19 meters in length) CHB
 rectangular lined canal to widen and deepen the existing lined canal in order to alleviate flooding in the area;
- · This includes steel grating cover for the lined canal instead of concrete cover, hence, with lesser unit cost; and
- Project also requires minimal earthworks only, as such, the project length is extended to address sections of the road which needs drainage improvement.

oad which needs drainage improve Cal Desrillero 4 atria Cert

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

Undersecretaf al Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

WIN1G02941

2.3 mksa/LCA/AVS/ERP